A MAJOR AMENDMENT TO THE: BASIS OF BEARNG: SHEET 1 OF 2
£ -
%, PD PLANNED DEVELOPMENT AND PRELIMINARY PLAT OF . / BEARINGS ARE REFERENCED TO GRID NORTH, OF THE MISSOURI STATE PLANE
04;,& THE KITCHEN & DI SCOVERY OFF'CES ‘Z. COORDINATE SYSTEM (CENTRAL ZONE), OBTAINED FROM GPS OBSERVATION.
Ya Y
/ LEGAL DESCRIPTION
,o%\f,)p}, A TRACT OF LAND LOCATED IN THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 32 AND THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 33, AL IN TOWNSHIP 48 NORTH, RANGE 12 WEST, COLUMBIA, BOONE COUNTY, MISSOURI AND
G %, LOCATED IN SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 48 NORTH, RANGE 12 WEST —— BEING PART OF THE LAND DESCRIBED IN THE WARRANTY DEED RECORDED IN BOOK 3790, PAGE 48 AND BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
(@) . -
Z
- COLUMBIA, BOONE COUNTY, MISSOURI BEGINNING AT THE EASTERNMOST CORNER OF ARTEMIS DRIVE AS SHOWN IN DISCOVERY PARK SUBDIVISION PLAT 6, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 55, PAGE 44 AND WITH THE LINES OF SAID ARTEMIS DRIVE
% CITY OF COLUMBIA CASE NO. 37-2024 o 2 X0 100 N 40'53'20°W, 439.14 FEET; THENCE 40.99 FEET ALONG A 40.00-FOOT RADIUS CURVE TO THE RIGHT, SAID CURVE HAVING A CHORD N 11°32'05"W 39.22 FEET; THENCE 64.32 FEET ALONG AN 80.00-FOOT RADIUS
' ‘ CURVE TO THE LEFT, SAD CURVE HAVING A CHORD N 512'50°W, 62.60 FEET; THENCE 35.71 FEET ALONG A 40.00-FOOT RADIUS CURVE TO THE RIGHT, SAD CURVE HAVING A CHORD N 2'40'25", 34.53 FEET T0
SUBJECT 1 THE EASTERLY RIGHT OF WAY OF NACONA PARKWAY; THENCE WITH SAID EASTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINES N 22'53'557E, 592.92 FEET; THENCE 30.05 FEET ALONG A 35.50-FOOT RADIUS CURVE TO THE RIGHT, SAID
TRACT & "y, OWNER/DEVELOPER: CURVE HAVING A CHORD N 47'09'057E, 29.16 FEET; THENCE 6.40 FEET ALONG AN 86.00-FOOT RADIUS CURVE TO THE LEFT, SAD CURVE HAVING A CHORD N 69'16"15°E, 6.40 FEET; THENCE 24.75 FEET ALONG A
%n0p & . 31.00-FOOT RADIUS CURVE TO THE RIGHT, SAD CURVE HAVING A CHORD S 89'59'25°E, 24.10 FEET TO THE SOUTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF ENDEAVOR AVENUE; THENCE WITH SAID SOUTHERLY RIGHT AWAY LINE
Az, ‘ P1316 LLC; DISCOVERY BUSINESS CENTERLLC; S 67°07'05°E, 95.51 FEET; THENCE 48.64 FEET ALONG A 481.50-FOOT RADIUS CURVE TO THE RIGHT, SAID CURVE HAVING A CHORD S 64°13'30°E, 48.62 FEET; THENCE S 61°19'50°E, 61.80 FEET; THENCE 51.94
f & DISCOVERY ENTERTAINVIENT CENTER LLC ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS FEET ALONG A 518.50-FOOT RADIUS CURVE TO THE LEFT, SAID CURVE HAVING A CHORD S 64'12'00E, 51.92 FEET; THENCE S 67'04'15E, 33.79 FEET; THENCE S 66'57'45°E, 50.01 FEET; THENCE S 67°06'20°F,
0472 R 1 2 25050 At R B B 45.91 FEET; THENCE 35.42 FEET ALONG A 58.00-FOOT RADIUS CURVE TO THE RIGHT, SAID CURVE HAVING A CHORD S 4936'05’E, 34.88 FEET; THENCE S 32°06'30°E, 94.29 FEET; THENCE 46.79 FEET ALONG A
e ,//G’OA/ & 4220 PHILIPS FARM RD. Colemblc, Mistowr 65203 53.00-FOOT RADIUS CURVE TO THE RIGHT, SAID CURVE HAVING A CHORD S 648'45 “E, 45.28 FEET TO THE NORTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF DISCOVERY PARKWAY (FORMALLY GANS ROAD); THENCE WAS SAID
SChoy S -N- COLUMBIA, MO 65201 (573) 447-0292 NORTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE S 18'28'25"W, 79.93 FEET; THENCE S 22'53'40°W, 469.94 FEET; THENCE 236.95 FEET ALONG IS 711.99 FEET RADIUS CURVE TO THE RIGHT, SAID CURVE HAVING A CHORD
- www.crockettengineering.com S 32°25'40°W, 235.86 FEET ; THENCE 26.69 FEET ALONG A 29.00-FOOT RADIUS CURVE TO THERIGHT, SAD CURVE HAVING A CHORD S 68'19'40°W, 25.76 FEET; THENCE 56.67 FEET ALONG A 111.00-FOOT RADIUS
' ' CURVE TO THE LEFT, SAID CURVE HAVING A CHORD S B0°03'55"W, 56.06 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING AND CONTAINING 10.64 ACRES.
Sl } LEGEND OF SYMBOLS:
LOCATION MAP OSCOHERY gy S : Dlscgﬁy PRK sy | Dlscg&my PR sump . EXISTING CURB — —O0EM——  EXISTING OVERHEAD ELEC., TV & TELE. o} EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT
NOT TO SCALE PLAT 6, L0 UBD. 6, Lor 2 | T 6, LoT I S S
/, i L Dr : ZONED , 20NED py L // - PROPOSED CURB s EXISTING SANITARY SEWER © MANHOLE
rl g \\ \\ T~ : o d Y EXISTING STRUCTURE s PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER e EXISTING SANITARY SEWER LATERAL
/ e e o e i S R i e e el s e e = SEWE? :
. S sy T e I A e s o s 8 i S o e 4 —————— N 000 EDGE OF WATERWAY hog PROPOSED FIRE HYDRANT PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER LATERAL
// ) TR0 T T T T e e e e —~j’1:@———5—1§'—~——3————~3———52—5~——I—-5————5—5R235_50‘ —_ S e = ==
/ / £ . B L=35.71" N — W " PR % . L Y e N\ — — W — —  EXISTING WATERLINE == ===  EXISTING STORM SEWER EXISTING AR CONDITIONER
/ g —Ch= 832 22,25 e T T T T e T e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e o O S 470905 W W PROPOSED WATERLINE E=————==0  PROPOSED STORM SEWER 0 EXISTING TELEPHONE PEDESTAL
4, | 29.16'
/ s (1 S S AR L i _4_ NOCONAPARKWAY | o S 3 —— 6 —— EXISTING GAS LINE GO PROPOSED LOT NUMBER
R R DR SR P L e
PUAT ¢, | \ : D | ~r ey i IXX) EXISTING LOT NUMBER
200y 0T 5 | ' o =643’ B DESIGNED (UNDER CONSTRUCTION) . | L=6.40 - 3 EXISTING GUY WIRE
D Pp R=40.00’ - S 519'50" L RO e T SR e i R S R R - . CH= 'S 69'16'15" W — — —UT— — —  EXISTING UNDERGROUND TELEPHONE
CH= S 512'50" E : — < SERVCE ——— e STORM-
, = TR — — : —o— EXISTING SIGNS
L=40.99 62.60 /o o J S225355W _47.15— da — — —UN- ——  EXISTING UNDERGROUND CABLE TELEVISION v ASKEENS R, ORI
" CH='S 1132°05" E , 7 EROPCSED SDEWALK S2253'55°W_545.77" B xf[:‘ Y s ? BHCER U The XXX EXISTING MAJOR CONTOUR
~ : /' 10° umuTY 7 : — o el et e
o, 3/9/23 g e - ———— g ______ ool ] % __________ g ________________ 7.5 Eg ___________ i Lo\ R=31.00 7 _ === 0 —— [EXISTING OVERHEAD ELECTRIC Y EXISTING GAS VALVE
/ DES =] , & XFMR & =24.75' £
e 117 T e p 77 D NERE ] g ] lle o~ tH_ ST — — —UE- — —  EXISTING UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC 1 EXISTING WATER VALVE PROPOSED PAVEMENT
S /e/ 7 ¥ ' W o IO IIIIIII IS 77 _//// == W/////////////// ¥ < PROPOSED . ;
~ - / / / / %XFMR edie : /é s BU“.D'NG2 B ’“‘{"['4 z 'rr'\’ /e." ikt i CROSSWALK 2410 ] — — OtV —— EXIS‘HNG OVERHEAD ELEC' & Tv © EXIST'NG GAS METER
. 1/ ./ Lo g 3STORY MXED USE BULDING 48| b deppuisd o \ ) EXISTING TREE
~ o 1/, 2 5 @ et 4 2| |& @ 60003 PERFLOOR e — NN FUTURE PARKING W] EXISTING WATER METER o2
RS /)1 o ; 8 BOYCLE 7O RESDENTIAL DWELLING UNTS 4BOCE ¢ FRSTFLOOR:OFFICERETAL s N
~_ /12 Erweai ¢ 250AC. SPACES PRSI WS Y 5 156AC.  SECONDTHRDFLOOR RESDENTW. | SANITARY | NOTES: o IERFSIER PAU 777 EXISTING TREELINE
~./ CROSSHALK - WhvFNDI - . - 24,0000 SOFT MANLEVEL 7 £ (3621 DISCOVERY PARKWAY) : , | LERL | | o2l =
1/7" y - — P + PETSETOLLETILIEFF S JEL AN, | 1. THIS SITE CONTAINS 10.64 ACRES.
/ / i/ L : /; 1% le U Ei l . SEWER | ' !
DISCovery p 101/ / A LOCA“ON\- \J 10 SPACES © 9 gxg é’l 3 SPACES ' : - Gl f/“ i S 2. CURRENT ZONING IS PD.
o R s, 7/ AR =5) | Y ‘¢g¢ 3 SPICES 0 9' FA ]e. /5] L & o fo A EL Wk L PARKING SUMMARY:
Zonn LOT 4 los # ¢ 1 4 7 RS wis JHms : 7 : i S Ly [ 3. THIS TRACT IS LOCATED IN ZONE-X AREAS DETERMINED TO BE OUTSIDE THE TOTAL SPACES REQUIRED:
NED pp ;9 Y N @ , 169 cRoss-HATCH & O v | i I 0.2% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOODPLAIN AS SHOWN BY THE FEMA FIRM PANEL NO :
/ / y ’ 4 / /, / @ g Ng_ g HI“ BX. | | 29019C0295E DATED APRIL 19TH, 2017. BUILDING 1 — GENERAL OFFICE/RETAIL — 1:300 — 16,000 SQFT 54 SPACES
/) e Vo AV LT AN , o H [ I UNDERGROUND C 1-BED RESIDENTIAL — 1.5 PER UNIT — 44 UNITS 66 SPACES
. i’ STORM i 1 L 15 SPAclEs 09 EA s 14 SPACES @ 9' EA el i B |- mame C 4. ALL LIGHTING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF COLUMBIA LIGHTING + 1 PER 5 UNITS 9 SPACES
~ /] / ‘ : : | = |30 ) | l : ORDINANCE. LIGHT POLES SHALL NOT EXCEED 28" IN HEIGHT. EXACT
N \ ; = =83 G l < - = A -
FEin MY S LS 10 SXE 8 3 i S O T 21 15 SPACES 0 9 EA ¢ |ED T = R=48150° 1565 LOCKTION SUBJECT TO FURTHER DESIGN. ALL LIGHTNG SHALL BE SHELDED BADNG L = BN, (FOEJRETL, = 108 = S0 ST @) FAE
/) & D >/ & : , 5la 0 WATER | B TELEPHONE 0 RPN AND DIRECTED INWARD AND DOWNWARD AWAY FROM RESIDENCES, NEIGHBORING 1-BED RESIDENTIAL — 1.5 PER UNIT — 46 UNITS 69 SPACES
; VY. 0 S /s S > e — Y Mz L T i o N BT W T PROPERTIES, PUBLIC STREETS, AND OTHER PUBLIC AREAS. NO WALL PACKS 2-BED RESIDENTIAL — 2.0 PER UNIT - 24 UNITS 48 SPACES
J // I ) Lo /Q?Q // . / < 5:8' 6:3' o e |14 ; : o = el \ ARE ALLOWED ON THE BUILDING, HOWEVER DECORATIVE WALL SCONCES THAT + 1 PER 5 UNITS 14 SPACES
1/7" // SJE /S o, Y Lmryy . i & . : 5 Soewnk] | | hbeeRouD ot 1S ARE DEROR SOFFT LGHTNG, e A LD BUILDING 3 — RETAIL/RESTAURANT - 1:150 - 9,000 SQFT 60 SPACES
/ SS§ &5 / A & | ; 15 SPACES 0 8 EAREEE - (3 e o TIPS eSRAT T — T 4 BICYCLE i \ : ;L 1480 -
! ) IER S /& R AP 8 | 129 - 247 bl (=4 ST | BUILDING 4 — RETAIL/RESTAURANT - 1:150 — 12,000 SQFT 80 SPACES
VAN ) A & ® | WATER QUALITY UNIT AND DETENTION o7 - WATER, QUALTY UNET M DETE ;m : | N6119'50'W  61.80 T 5. NO PART OF THIS TRACT IS LOCATED WITHIN CITY STREAM BUFFER AS
10 . O y I A e R B v e s St e v | I r— & : N T S Ly DETERMINED BY THE USGS MAP FOR COLUMBIA QUADRANGLE, BOONE COUNTY, THE KITCHEN
/' / > usssesen | f) o\ Fo-—o—_. OVE L L S DR . 7 SPACES | ~ R=518.50' \ MISSOURI AND ARTICLE X OF CHAPTER 12A OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA CODE _ r
. : / > Tl b ] . L MSSOUR D / RESTAURANT — 1 SPACE PER 150 SQ FT 11,000 SQFT = 74 SPACES
/st / // 174 R L] ' LIMITS OF CROSS ACCESS i t Lt 17 1 ' INDOOR RECREATION — 1 SPACE PER 400 SQ FT 21,200 SQFT = 53 SPACES
/7, ! Voo i e e i W s EASEMENT (ENTIRE EASEMENT | Tl Chi= N 641200" Wl 6. THE MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF ANY BUILDING SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: OUTDOOR RECREATION — 1 SP. PER 5000 SQ FT LAND AREA 53,000 SQFT = 11 SPACES
S/ 4 / / g : —— mog’“gﬁm - PARKING LOT) N 2w 51.92 T OFFICE: 90 FEET; COMMERCIAL: 65 FEET; RESIDENDIAL: 75 FEET STORAGE — 1 SPACE PER 2000 SQ FT 1,400 SQFT = 1 SPACES
DESQUE T AW ' 16 SPACES © 9' EA ' s es B (979979 o AR 20 SPACES @ 9’ EA ' | \} ONVENT S g o
Ry S i = T < R J— W W =N i : o | 7. ALL DRVE, ROADWAY, AND ACCESS AISLES ARE SUBJECT TO FIRE DEPARTMENT
T 2 A , it e E T e ol o w S | \\ APPROVAL AT THE TIME OF FINAL DESIGN, REGULATORY SPACES REQUIRED: 619 SPACES
/ s / ] —-N6T04'15"W 3379 & = ALLOWED REDUCTIONS
7 / & & : 4 7 ___f““i__§\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\]\"‘\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\‘ met,i - £ y N;UTOA' oW 3579 % o \‘ \‘ \ 8. WATER & ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION TO BE DESIGNED BY THE CITY OF COLUMBIA S‘é‘é. 2%)_43 - 8ARK,NG AND LOADING; SECTION b—(2); i
/ / g N N 2 & ; ' \ WATER & LIGHT DEPARTMENT. WATERLINES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE SUBJECT FOR A SHARED PARKING FACILITY WITH A MIX OF RESIDENTIAL AND OFFICE AND OTHER
) EXTENDED DI SPAC . N MECH. oG 4|15
// Y & /4 __ T | & R R § \ — wr NLIS8 )3 S = ‘l I TO CHANGE. BASED ON FINAL. DESIGN. COMMERCIAL USES REFER TO TABLE 4.3-2. TOTAL PARKING SPACES MAY BE REDUCED BY
/ - A - : ! : EATION 2 |
/A e S, D e L EA | af § N 20005 NEZZ \ B00SF Nz &lE | M |11 o THE BULDINGS & PARKING SHOWN ON THS PLAV NAY BE CONSTRUCTED N A FRGITE TF 1.5 SPACES: TF THE-OVERAL SEEARED.
s i OES, & A , p (3711 DISCOVERY N (3717 DISCOVERY S S ¢ [IE-Ne65745W 5001 5 9 | | SEPNVE TRUGES A5 LG A5 ALUNT FAREING M) DIRER SIS 619 SPACES / 1.3 = 477 SPACES REQUIRED AFTER THE REDUCTION
SIS TESEE / v A ! N B N2 W e w2 TR REQUIREMENTS ARE PROVIDED FOR THE BUILDINGS BEING CONSTRUCTED AT :
’ S R °>§°§ S N L e « \ R i “Fe g | : “ THAT THE. SEC. 29-4.3. — PARKING AND LOADING; SECTION k—(1); ii
/ -/ ¢ S e B | - l N LU S—— FOR PARKING LOTS REQUIRED BY OTHER PROVISIONS OF THIS CHAPTER TO
LIS & A . o ENCLOSURE 3 WA ROW \ 1 | THE TRAFFIC. SIBNAL AT DISCOVERY PARKWAY. AND ENDEAVOR AVENUE. THE HAVE MORE THAN TWENTY-FIVE (25) VEHICLE PARKING SPACES, THE
/ / g/ /, : , 3 % M S SIGNAL SHALL BE INSTALLED AND OPERATIONAL PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF REQUIRED NUMBER OF VEHICLE PARKING SPACES MAY BE REDUCED BY 1
Yo L 23 SPACES @ §' A : 3 B gl l SPACE FOR EACH REQUIRED BICYCLE SPACE
IS/ il | — X 14 s | ANY OCCUPANCY CERTIFICATES FOR THIS PROPERTY.
TS A ) m' = T ég § st i \ \‘ \\ 11. THERE IS A SHARED PARKING ACREEMENT ACROSS ALL BUILDINGS, LOTS, AND BCILE SPRss FERIRED: , o
/ e & §§ N ST \ \ PAGE 130 FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT. WHILE THE TRACT MAY BE ALLOWED TO BE
/S/ - A\ & ~ i g 22 e Vs |l SUBDIVIDED, EACH LOT DOES NOT HAVE TO CONTAN ADEQUATE PARKING FOR
~4 _ ’ = . -H g’ i -!7‘\ BX. FH T SAD LOT AS LONG AS THE COMBINED NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES IS PARKING SPACES PROVIDED (44 ARE FUTURE): 497 SPACES
e s 77 - /‘1 ) = AN\ / [ /< R=58.00 L |
~_ : % . & b/ % i35 40° .. 12. FUTURE PARKING SHOWN TO BE INSTALLED AS NEEDED. ALL GREENSPACE
S - N % BULDING 4 4 BOYOLE = ° g e s AT/ ~Pag -y PR \ A CALCULATIONS ON THESE PLANS REFLECT AS IF THESE AREAS ARE PAVED.
. N % STORY RETAL OR THES o 2 P - RECREATON VLA - : L THESE AREAS SHALL NOT BE INCLUDED IN THE OVERALL IMPERVIOUS
: N NDERGROUD ; 1 ¢ RESZTAURANT 4 2=z = - / A 34.88 S, CALCULATIONS OF THE DISCOVERY DEVELOPMENT UNLESS THESE AREAS ARE
R=111.00" b o N % 106 AC. 12,000 SF 1 sl NOAN 7 X, STORM N~ PAVE.
ol N \ Z A SOV PAROAAY / ol SRR uﬁ?ﬁ?\g) / i - APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOUR!
o o 3 . G 7 o (T8 DSCOVERY PARKYAY / / 13. THE PROJECT SHALL CONTAN A MASTER DEVELOPMENT SIGN LOCATED AT THE
. , ok, 4l > — . LTI IITT I T s / DRVE ENTRANCE AT ENDEAVOR. THE SIGN SHALL BE A MONUMENT SIGN NOT
= Sg = o}~ - DUMPSTER el 25 BUIDING LNE ' - e SO AN 7 T0 EXCEED 12 IN HEIGHT OR 64 SQUARE FEET. THERE SHALL BE WAYFINDING PURSUANT TO ORDINANCE
: L TR | T oo ; e B I 4 MONUMENT SIGNS LOCATED NEAR THE INTERSECTION OF ENDEAVOR AND NOCONA
Re20.00' : — UE = O ETO RO = 10 VLY EASEMENT |  Ple — T O R sy FO = f o PO = Oge PO = FO0E T OUE— A / AND NOCONA AND ARTEMIS. WAYFINDING SIGNS NOT TO EXCEED 6' IN HEIGHT - o 2
=200 e R TR . ﬁﬁg@\ e e AT . OR 32 SQUARE FEET. THERE SHALL BE DISCOVERY PARK MONUMENT SIGNS -
P R=711.99' 2 e = W s ' i s SER THS SHEET HAS BEEN SGNED,SEALED AND LOCATED NEAR THE INTERSECTION OF ENDEAVOR AND DISCOVERY PARKWAY AND
CH= N 6819'40" E L—37 po WATERUNE et o . - N S ecipat. oL ( . 3_1__?]:_ . “\Q _ I W‘?ﬁffmfm ARTEMIS AND DISCOVERY PARKWAY. THESE SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF
25.76' =18y e STORM aE ey, 12 AND A MAXIMUM AREA OF 64 SQFT. SIGNS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION
CH= N 402625" E N o NIB29'0SE 1574 0z R=53.00' S OF Misg’, 2948 OF THE UDC.
S: ) ~ 1o S -
1.5 R=7H.99’ D'SCOVERY PARKWAY NODFED |(_;46-;96 48,45" " sé‘::.'rwlh .‘(ff) 1‘,’ BARBARA BUFFALOE, MAYOR
711 =NE S 97 JESSERAY - - 2
- l6H1—99NJ130‘54’20” E (DIVIDED PARKWAY — R/W VARIES) |8 \ 45.28 &7 STEFHENS 4
" 10846 'y STORMWATER NOTES: Sl wummE  foe APPROVED BY THE CITY, OF COLUMBIA PLANNING AND ZONNG COMMISSION
- : : EX - Rt SR T > |
STORMWATER QUALITY STANDARDS SHALL BE MET BY USING CITY OF COLUMBIA APPROVED 1@1’?'K B8 47§ s 2\ oay oF De,c.w(o&f’ 2023 ATTEST:
BMP(S) (BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICE). PROPOSED ON-SITE STORMWATER BMP(S) WILL BE N T R SHEELA AMIN, CITY CLERK
SIZED AT THE TIME OF FINAL DESIGN. “, TONAL BT
7] pa
______________ STORMWATER DETENTION WILL BE INSTALLED USING UNDERGROUND STORAGE CHAMBERS. e A~ S o ks
—————————————————————————————————— FINAL DETENTION SIZING WILL BE COMPETED AT THE TIME OF FINAL DESIGN. JESSE R. STEPHENS, 2010000868 (/7" SHARON GEUEA JONES, CHARPERSON ridspiad 14 /7§202§
______ ‘(”_/\*“_‘“_——*——“———————-- 12/13/2023 ORIGINAL 11/13/2023
N DATE CROCKETT JOB #210249




10.64 AC

ACRES
7.92 AC.
0.17 AC.
2.55 AC.

PERCENT OF TOTAL

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
|
I
I

|

I
I
|

/

I

I

I
|
I

A MAJOR AMENDMENT TO THE:
CONCEPTUAL LANDSCAPING PLAN FOR THE . / E::LmCHHHOMS:
o AREA:
Y, PD PLANNED DEVELOPMENT AND PRELIMINARY PLAT OF ‘Z
B THE KITCHEN & DISCOVERY OFFICES o w0 0
(&)
¢ 3
7‘1’%_ %4 SE 1720 LoIochLvTAﬁfkaous SURFACE AREA (REQUIRED PARKING)
Za) 5
: '5%@ LOCATED IN SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 48 NORTH, RANGE 12 WEST 0 25 50 100 TOTAL IMPERVIOUS SURFACE AREA (FUTURE PARKING):
&2% COLUMBIA, BOONE COUNTY, MISSOURI TOTAL OPEN SPACE
LY
¥ SUBJECT CITY OF COLUMBIA CASE NO. 37-2024
Ok
A | |
& I |
A N | | |
“Uoe Loy & ' e e s 2
g, § N- | |
00, S | ! I I
I
I | | |
. | | I I
I | | / k
, LOCATION MAP \ | | S \
/ NOT TO SCALE \ | | -
/ N I |
// _—R=4000: ———————————— ﬁﬁ——tﬁ———tﬁ_———s ————— S———S—_—S——_I—_i___%_&R___3550’
/[ s — — — A M +— — +— ~1=30.05'
—CH=82'40'25 E————————-——__T.-:_____—_.I____ ________________ CH= S 47°09'05" W—
RN e —— L NOCONAPARKWAY B8 |
| = T O T N : T - i '
R=80.00’ ———— — — — o _ . (DVDED PARKWAY - 90" RMW) J— — — e o~ o _ a9 | R=86.00
9 A5 | (UNDER CONSTRUCTION) ‘ I L=6.40°
R=40.00' CH= S 512'50" E -'\"—_—_—————————————-————____E____,____g___________________ Sl II D CH=869',16'15"W
1=40.99 62.60° A D o , - S22753'55™W 47.15 L o 6.40
‘- CH= S 11°3205" E @iﬂ) B B 5 S2253'55°W 54877 B RS (N
NS w2 [ B # B AN [ e\\‘ R=31.00
o~ /) o CraX\ ) 1=24.75
T ©/ / / il 22777 ZZZZZ. 7= = A s “ \ Ci= N 89°59°25" W
~ - ff / I /////////__ 777 A/ 3 ] C: i o //Ba.D/IIIng//////aé[[ZZA B - g \ X b\ ‘ 2410’
S : L2 B Z Skt :
S~ /s ./ 74 B 3STORY MIXED USE BUILDING 298 | B BULDING 1 Nog =F
Sl 1/ A~ B - @ 24,00 SQFT OFFICERETAL A 7| |4 @ ST AT 9 @ S - ¢
/ N P 70 RESIDE 2 : FLOOR: OFFICE/RETAIL 2 ,.'s""I ' s
ANV ANy // / ~ 250G, 72'0%'33?%&':6_ TS 7 2 185AC.  SECONDTHROFLOORRESDENTAL | | :
= 4y P 2 u///////{//////{r///; 7 i R I
/ ;1 / 2 L [HE "L 9 7 | \,NNsroTos"w 9551’
1/ / % 7 =) L g @
// / ///_,- &7 & 6@&’ s 3 cé 4 ‘ :
/ / ' D ; g /
/1 4 !/ z 7 s
7/ 4;’/ / £ : 7 |
F7N i 4 B # E/ | I:I\I\
= 2 :
. 5. Z T I ! R=481.50'
) & 3 Z Z ’ 48,64
/ NS ~ i : ! 1=48.64
/ / BSOS ) “ : 1720
N EA Z Zl o CH= N 6413'30" W
/ // 4 L /'\§ /2y ; . z ! ! 48.62'
/ <~ XV o | ® i, i
I IEES ) & PANO! - O (Q----O---0--0§ ~® @° |
& ; P - ® (I m | —N6119'50°W  61.80'
¥ A : - \ S el lw& \ / « - i
8 (C =l BB B I s
_________________________ B ] D @ ] R=518.50
- D : V' L=51.94
@ _____________ 131" 4 I [ CH= N 64'12'00" W |
) ik Y 51.92
Y 97 L — N g
D pIEZEns N w &
=y ‘ s = =
1 \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\—I\[{\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ N;6TO4 LI g }
N \ i >
N RESTAURANT - \ S Z
\ 9,000 SF 15T FLOOR \ INDOOR RECREATION | % 5
‘ N il N B0 SF | i
------- ‘% (371;A£3§VC£¥)ERY S e (3717 DISCOVERY '—I\I66‘57'45"W 50.01" &5 2
_____________________ N NN N S
N N N (=3
N N N i
N » I
\< L e e Y R - I B T () § S S
N DN ;
N P
- N |©£N6T06'20'W  45.91"
N SR ——— —+ 6 —
5 N 7 N\ |
88 Y [ \
sz Y |
28 Y | |
=2 § I
8 ¥ |
« = % | RTFAL TR RO GAES |
S § | AND CERINK [ ,
S 7z 777 " ANN\NN\N | R=58.00
% BULDING 4 7 2 e I | I:?S':Zztg'as'os” W
% 1-STORY RETAIL OR 1 | - ,
KA 7 RESTAURANT 7 @ : o \ | 34.88
\ : ¥
[/ 12,000 SF /] D N N\ /
. . = ; 106 AC. (3601 DISCOVERY PARKWAY) § @ mﬁu}ﬁ\kg \; _ S
_ N 8003'55" & U0 — +=d %4 /) R ) “ STAE \\
ChH= N 8003'55" E R 0 &8 00y — L7277 TT7 2777777 @ Rt N\ e ‘\\\\
56.06 T L
e .Q‘ \:\5\ / B F FO
R=29.00 e, 9 - — L N
I_:2669' ; { B i 1 B 2—5314011 R
CH= N 68'19'40" E 3:5;1829 —— B
25.76' =
CH= N 40'26'25" E R=53.00
3784 DISCOVERY PARKWAY L=46.79'
>3 L=199.17 (DVIDED PARKWAY — R/W VARIES) N e
o S CH= N 30'54'20" E 45.28
~ S 198.46°
- ~= STREET FRONTAGE (STREET TREES) PLANTING TABLE:
Ll QUANTITY COMMON NAME BOTANICAL NAME PLANT TYPE SIZE
T . A SWAVP WHITE OAK QUERCUS BICOLOR LARGE TREE 25" CALPER
* 10 SWEETGUM LIQUIDAMBAR STYRACIFLUA LARGE TREE 2.5" CALPER
* 12 RVER BIRCH BETULA NIGRA "HERITAGE MEDIUM TREE 2.5" CALPER
@ 14 IMPERIAL HONEYLOCUST GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS MEDIUM TREE 25" CALPER

GENERAL LANDSCAPING NOTES.
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THIS PLAN IS FOR GENERAL CODE CONFORMANCE ONLY AND WILL BE FINALIZED FOR CONSTRUCTION AT THE TIME OF FINAL

DESIGN.

ALL PLANT MATERIALS AND FINAL LANDSCAPE PLAN SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LANDSCAPING GUIDELINES AND

STANDARDS OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA.

7;';‘ LANDSCAPING SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION 29-4.4 OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA CODE OF ORDINANCES.
24% LANDSCAPING CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE UTILITY LOCATES AND IDENTIFY ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES WITHIN THE LIMITS
OF THER WORK ARFA BEFORE ANY EXCAVATION MAY BEGIN.
SHRUB BEDS & TREE RINGS SHALL BE MULCHED WITH 3" OF DYED BROWN HARDWOOD MULCH.
LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR SHALL GUARANTEE ALL PLANT MATERIALS FOR A PERIOD OF TWELVE MONTHS.
ALL PLANT MATERIALS MUST MEET THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF NURSERYMEN.
PLANTING SPECIES MAY BE SUBSTITUTED WITH CITY ARBORIST APPROVAL.
LANDSCAPE COMPLIANCE:
29-4.4(c) - GENERAL PROVISIONS:
EXISTING CLIMAX FOREST ON SITE: 0.00 AC.
REQUIRED 15% OF TOTAL SITE TO BE LANDSCAPED: 1.60 AC. (15%)
MINIMUM PROPOSED AREA OF TOTAL SITE TO BE LANDSCAPED: 2.55 AC. (24%)
29-4.4(d) - STREET FRONTAGE LANDSCAPING:
(1) LENGTH OF PAVED AREA (OVER 40 IN LENGTH) WITHIN 25' OF R/W TO HAVE 6' WIDE LANDSCAPED BUFFER: 340 LF.
(REFER TO TYPICAL SCREENING BED PLANTING DETAIL) OLF.*6 =0
0 1 TREE (2" CALIPER, 10° TALL AT TIME OF PLANTING) PER 200 S.F. OF BUFFER AREA 0 TREES
(2) 1 TREE PER 60' OF STREET FRONTAGE WITH RIGHT OF WAY GREATER THAN 50 FEET:
(2,668' APPLICABLE STREET FRONTAGE) 45 TREES
29-4.4(e) - PROPERTY EDGE BUFFERING:
N/A
29-44(f) - PARKING AREA LANDSCAPING:
(1) IF PARKING AREA CONTAINS MORE THAN 100 SPACES, PARKING SPACE AREA TO INCLUDE LANDSCAPING
AREA EQUAL TO 10% OF PAVED ARFA. PARKING ARFAS BETWEEN 100 AND 149 SPACES SHALL BE 19,000 SF REQUIRED
SEPARATED BY 10° WIDE LANDSCAPE STRIP WITH 4 CATEGORIES OF PLANTING MATERIALS FROM SECTION 22,000 SF PROPOSED=11.6%
29-4.4(C)(6)
{©) | (2) 1 TREE PER 40’ LF. OF LANDSCAPED AREA - 1018 LF. 26 TREES
(D) | (4) 1 TREE PER 4,000 SF. OF PARKING PAVED AREA — 190,000 SF. 48 TREES
0 EXISTING PARKING LOT TREES -0 TREES
PARKING LOT TREES REQUIRED 48 TREES
PARKING LOT TREES PROPOSED 48 TREES
(5) MIN. 30% TOTAL TREES TO BE MEDIUM SHADE TREES 13 TREES
MIN. 40% TOTAL TREES TO BE LARGE SHADE TREES 18 TREES
29-4.4(g) - PRESERVATION OF EXISTING LANDSCAPING:
TOTAL SIGNIFICANT TREES (OUTSIDE OF PRESERVED AREAS): O TREES
(3)(i) MINIMUM OF 25% OF TOTAL SIGNIFICANT TREES TO BE PRESERVED (0 TREE)
PARKING AREA LANDSCAPING PLANTING:
QUANTITY COMMON NAME BOTANICAL NAME PLANT TYPE SIZE
O S 12 HEDGE MAPLE ACER CAMPESTRE MEDIUM TREE 2.5" CALIPER
o® @ 9 GOLDENRAINTREE KOELREUTERIA PANICULATA MEDIUM TREE 25" CALIPER
©O@|( 13 RED OAK QUERCUS RUBRA LARGE TREE 2.5" CALIPER
ey ACER SACCHARUM ;
O 1.t 1 SUGAR MAPLE "GREEN MOUNTAIN' LARGE TREE 2.5" CALIPER
oO®| ¢ 15 REDBUD CERCIS CANADENSIS SMALL TREE 25" CALIPER
) % 15 JAPANESE TREE LILAC SYRINGA RETICULATA ORNAMENTAL TREE | 2.5" CALIPER
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